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Total 
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de 
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1 Sainz Largo, Jose Javier 39 30 27 32 34 0 41 47 34 0 46 38 36 404 377

2 Lopez Sanz, Miguel 35 29 24 33 34 32 33 0 41 0 39 25 0 325 325

3 Rodriguez García, Mario 0 28 28 35 29 27 27 30 29 30 31 0 0 294 294

4 Berná Perez, Domingo 28 0 23 0 25 27 32 29 0 22 28 19 22 255 255

5 Calonge Subiran, Angel 20 24 0 23 25 25 33 0 27 23 24 19 17 260 243

6 Lopez Llorente, Agustin 22 20 18 29 30 20 27 29 0 19 25 19 20 278 241

7 Palacios García, Jose Luis 18 23 22 25 28 26 28 23 20 0 15 18 0 246 231

8 Pascual Oliva, Jose Luis 19 29 23 0 27 27 30 32 31 0 0 0 0 218 218

9 Lopez Gomez, Teodoro 0 0 0 0 23 21 22 26 19 24 22 30 29 216 216

10 Sanz Martinez, Raul 16 21 0 12 14 20 21 16 28 16 23 38 9 234 213

11 Sala Ovejero, Mario 0 24 0 26 21 25 0 25 22 23 19 0 17 202 202

12 Cacho Ruiz, Juan Jesus 22 14 6 12 23 26 21 22 15 18 21 19 11 230 201

13 Lopez Gutierrez, Ramses 24 27 37 0 31 31 35 0 0 12 0 0 0 197 197

14 Pascual Aragones, Raul 0 0 0 49 48 0 0 44 46 0 0 0 0 187 187

15 Ciriano Calonge, Alfredo 13 21 11 0 29 18 0 0 22 0 16 21 12 163 163

16 Ayllón Dominguez, Carmen 8 22 0 0 14 12 16 15 24 13 10 0 21 155 155

17 Lopez de Miguel, Jorge 15 0 24 18 0 0 0 19 17 17 18 22 0 150 150

18 García Ramirez, Juan Carlos 0 0 25 19 18 18 17 16 13 0 22 0 0 148 148

19 Ramos Redondo, Fuencisla 12 6 0 21 14 20 30 0 14 0 0 18 0 135 135

20 Smith Basterra, Jaime 0 26 0 0 0 0 20 0 25 19 17 21 0 128 128

21 Martinez Rubio, Gloria 6 13 9 10 11 10 13 17 13 8 10 19 8 147 125

22 Jimenez Puerta, Enzo 0 0 0 20 28 0 0 26 22 27 0 0 0 123 123

23 Prado Aranguren, Ines 0 27 0 0 0 0 23 0 18 19 15 21 0 123 123

24 Gonzalo Aragón, Gregorio 16 16 25 0 11 12 0 0 0 10 13 0 8 111 111

25 Gonzalez Gonzalez, Carlos Alfonso 0 17 0 16 0 19 0 14 0 24 0 0 19 109 109

26 Sanz Arija, Jesus 0 0 3 10 0 7 17 9 11 9 7 30 5 108 108

27 Lecanda Araluce, Julio 0 0 0 0 0 24 21 26 0 0 0 14 20 105 105

28 Barrenechea Elorrieta, Ricardo 0 28 0 0 0 36 0 0 0 35 0 0 0 99 99

29 Zarza Goyenechea, Antonio 0 0 0 0 28 27 27 0 0 16 0 0 0 98 98

30 Pardo Fernandez, Enrique 0 13 3 0 14 13 0 0 13 0 15 22 0 93 93

31 Palacios Latorre, Jesus 0 0 8 15 0 0 0 22 15 13 0 18 0 91 91

32 Gomez Carramiñana, Miguel Angel 0 0 0 20 0 25 0 22 0 19 0 0 0 86 86

33 Manzanares Sotillos, Pilar 6 0 0 0 8 8 11 9 0 9 10 19 5 85 85

34 Gonzalez Gonzalez, Piedad 0 16 7 7 8 17 0 12 0 10 0 0 7 84 84

35 Mendez Sanchez-Castillo, Celso 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 0 0 32 24 0 0 82 82

36 Lecanda Prado, Marta 0 0 0 0 0 0 39 40 0 0 0 0 0 79 79

37 Palomar Molina, Jose Javier 0 0 0 14 19 21 0 0 9 16 0 0 0 79 79

38 Navarro Liso, Jesus Angel 0 0 0 0 0 13 15 10 13 11 8 0 8 78 78

39 Zuloaga Anduiza, Carlos 0 17 0 0 0 11 16 15 0 0 0 0 17 76 76

40 Gonzalez de Castejon L. Enrique 0 0 0 0 0 28 26 21 0 0 0 0 0 75 75

41 de la Orden Mozo, Ricardo 0 0 6 0 21 12 0 0 18 0 0 17 0 74 74

42 Marina Llanos, Teodoro 0 0 0 18 24 0 0 0 0 0 19 13 0 74 74

43 Prado Aranguren, Rafael 0 0 0 0 0 17 15 19 15 0 0 0 8 74 74

44 Fernandez Andres, Saul 0 0 0 0 7 6 0 0 11 6 7 25 12 74 74

45 De Paz Arranz, Santiago 7 0 0 11 17 12 11 15 0 0 0 0 0 73 73

46 Abdul-Razzak Abdel-Latif, Mohamed 0 0 0 0 0 25 27 0 21 0 0 0 0 73 73

47 Renta Alonso, Eva Maria 0 0 0 0 0 22 19 15 12 0 0 0 0 68 68

48 Abad Perez, Jose Ignacio 0 0 0 9 0 0 15 0 0 10 0 21 11 66 66

49 Plaza Lazaro, Rafael 0 0 12 0 21 17 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 65 65

50 Pereira Diez, Jose Guillermo 0 10 0 0 0 0 20 24 0 11 0 0 0 65 65

51 Jimenez Garcia-Perrote, Victor 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 0 0 0 0 63 63

52 Pascual Aragones, Sergio 0 30 0 0 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 61 61

53 Palacios Ramos, Pablo 0 0 0 0 34 0 0 27 0 0 0 0 0 61 61

54 de Juan Gonzalez de Castejon, Enrique 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 35 0 0 0 0 0 61 61

55 Ridruejo Timbal, Epifanio 0 25 0 0 0 0 21 0 0 0 15 0 0 61 61

56 Escosa Vicente-Cervera, Joaquin 0 0 0 0 0 16 20 12 11 0 0 0 0 59 59

57 Zarza Goyenechea, Juan 0 15 0 0 18 0 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 59 59

SCRATCH



58 Barrenechea Prado, Ricardo 0 30 0 0 0 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 59 59

59 Prado Aranguren, Mercedes 0 0 0 0 0 12 14 13 0 0 0 14 6 59 59

60 Barrenechea Prado, Gabriel 0 29 0 0 0 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 55 55

61 Sevillano Sanz, Lorenzo 0 0 25 0 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 53 53

62 Gil Olmedo, Patricio 0 18 0 0 0 0 19 16 0 0 0 0 0 53 53

63 Goyenechea Zarza, Luis 0 11 0 0 0 9 14 8 0 0 0 9 0 51 51

64 Peña Juez, Jose Ignacio 0 24 0 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 48 48

65 Lopez Perez, Sara 0 0 0 14 0 14 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 46 46

66 Labanda Delso, Milagros 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 15 12 0 0 8 0 45 45

67 Garces Alonso, Esther 0 0 5 0 6 9 0 0 8 0 0 17 0 45 45

68 Marin Ruiz, Lorenzo 0 11 0 0 11 0 11 0 0 3 6 0 3 45 45

69 Escribano Latorre, Gabriel 0 0 0 0 0 17 17 0 0 0 0 9 0 43 43

70 Puerta Ibañez, Jose Antonio 0 9 10 0 0 0 0 7 0 9 0 0 7 42 42

71 Lopez Gutierrez, Igor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 0 18 0 40 40

72 Marin Sanchez-Cuenca, Bruno 0 9 0 0 14 0 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 39 39

73 Tello Bellosillo, Javier 0 8 0 0 18 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 39 39

74 Prado Aranguren, Gabriel 0 7 0 0 0 7 9 10 0 0 0 0 0 33 33

75 Dodero de Solano, Javier 0 0 0 16 0 0 0 0 16 0 0 0 0 32 32

76 Hernani Bengoa, Jaime 0 0 0 0 0 14 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 30

77 Mazariegos Borobio, Álvaro 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 29 0 0 0 0 29 29

78 Lecanda Prado, Julio 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 28

79 Perez Dapena, Marta 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 8 10 0 0 0 0 25 25

80 Hernandez de Mateo, Fausto Jesus 0 0 0 0 0 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 24

81 Gonzalez Galan, Daniel 0 0 0 0 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 24

82 Pascual de la Iglesia, Julian 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 5 13 0 0 21 21

83 Derioja Barrio, Frencisco 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 8 0 0 20 20

84 Oteo Viñaras, Maria Cristina 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 8 0 0 18 18

85 Blasco Garijo, Javier 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 12 12
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1 Lopez Sanz, Miguel 45 37 32 42 42 38 39 0 45 0 43 39 0 402 402

2 Sainz Largo, Jose Javier 39 34 31 37 39 0 41 48 36 0 48 46 31 430 399

3 Calonge Subiran, Angel 36 40 0 37 40 40 53 0 40 35 36 31 27 415 388

4 Palacios Garcia, Jose Luis 33 36 37 39 43 40 42 37 32 0 28 33 0 400 372

5 Rodriguez García, Mario 0 36 38 45 37 34 35 38 37 35 36 0 0 371 371

6 Berná Perez, Domingo 36 0 34 0 37 39 42 40 0 32 41 36 32 369 369

7 Sanz Martinez, Raul 30 36 0 27 28 35 39 30 52 30 39 46 23 415 365

8 Lopez Llorente, Agustin 33 32 31 41 42 31 39 40 0 30 36 34 30 419 359

9 Lopez Gomez, Teodoro 0 0 0 0 37 36 37 41 32 34 30 43 41 331 331

10 Sala Ovejero, Mario 0 37 0 40 34 37 0 37 35 35 30 0 28 313 313

11 Ciriano Calonge, Alfredo 29 37 28 0 50 33 0 0 38 0 31 40 25 311 311

12 García Ramirez, Juan Carlos 0 0 39 35 33 35 33 30 24 25 37 0 0 291 291

13 Pascual Oliva, Jose Luis 24 36 30 0 35 36 40 41 40 0 0 0 0 282 282

14 Lopez Gutierrez, Ramses 32 34 45 0 39 39 47 0 0 15 0 0 0 251 251

15 Lopez de Miguel, Jorge 24 0 37 30 0 0 0 31 30 27 31 39 0 249 249

16 Smith Basterra, Jaime 0 47 0 0 0 0 34 0 41 33 30 35 0 220 220

17 Lecanda Araluce, Julio 0 0 0 0 0 40 37 43 0 0 0 31 36 187 187

18 Pascual Aragones, Raul 0 0 0 47 42 0 0 40 39 0 0 0 0 168 168

19 de la Orden Mozo, Ricardo 0 0 25 0 38 24 0 0 34 0 0 36 0 157 157

20 Gomez Carramiñana, Miguel Angel 0 0 0 38 0 42 0 40 0 36 0 0 0 156 156

21 Plaza Lazaro, Rafael 0 0 31 0 40 36 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 136 136

22 Ridruejo Timbal, Epifanio 0 34 0 0 0 0 31 0 0 36 25 0 0 126 126

23 Gonzalez de Castejon L., Enrique 0 0 0 0 0 49 41 32 0 0 0 0 0 122 122

24 Zarza Goyenechea, Antonio 0 0 0 0 35 33 34 0 0 20 0 0 0 122 122

25 Barrenechea Elorrieta, Ricardo 0 38 0 0 0 44 0 0 0 37 0 0 0 119 119

26 Mendez Sanchez-Castillo, Celso 0 0 0 0 0 0 37 0 0 42 34 0 0 113 113

27 Abdul-Razzak Abdel-Latif, Mohamed 0 0 0 0 0 38 39 0 32 0 0 0 0 109 109

28 Gil Olmedo, Patricio 0 35 0 0 0 0 35 35 0 0 0 0 0 105 105

29 Barrenechea Prado, Ricardo 0 42 0 0 0 41 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 83 83

30 Barrenechea Prado, Gabriel 0 42 0 0 0 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 80 80

31 Sevillano Sanz, Lorenzo 0 0 38 0 41 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 79 79

32 Jimenez Garcia-Perrote, Victor 0 37 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 0 0 0 0 77 77

33 Peña Juez, Jose Ignacio 0 36 0 37 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 73 73

34 Pascual Aragones, Sergio 0 36 0 0 37 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 73 73

35 de Juan Gonzalez de Castejon, Enrique 0 0 0 0 0 0 31 39 0 0 0 0 0 70 70

36 Palacios Ramos, Pablo 0 0 0 0 39 0 0 31 0 0 0 0 0 70 70

37 Hernandez de Mateo, Fausto Jesus 0 0 0 0 0 42 0 0 0 26 0 0 0 68 68

38 Lecanda Prado, Julio 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 40

39 Mazariegos Borobio, Álvaro 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 36 0 0 0 0 36 36

40 Jimenez Garcia-Perrote, Alfonso 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 35 0 0 0 0 35 35

41 Molina Martienz, Eduardo 0 0 0 0 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 33

42 Manrique Lorenzo, Jose Antonio 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 0 0 0 0 32 32

43 Carnicero Berlanga, Carmelo 0 0 0 0 0 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 31 31

44 Ridruejo Ruiz, Epifanio 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 30

HÁNDICAP 1ª CATEGORÍA
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1 Cacho Ruiz, Juan Jesus 37 25 28 26 39 42 30 36 28 32 35 31 22 411 338

2 Sanz Arija, Jesus 0 0 24 29 0 27 42 28 30 28 26 43 15 292 292

3 Gonzalo Aragon, Gregorio 43 39 50 0 30 33 0 0 0 30 33 0 25 283 283

4 Navarro Liso, Jesus Angel 0 0 0 0 0 43 47 33 36 38 34 0 33 264 264

5 de Paz Arranz, Santiago 24 0 0 32 39 34 31 35 0 0 0 0 0 195 195

6 Pardo Fernandez, Enrique 0 40 34 0 41 40 0 0 37 0 0 0 0 192 192

7 Goyenechea Zarza, Luis 0 39 0 0 0 37 43 34 0 0 0 37 0 190 190

8 Prado Aranguren, Rafael 0 0 0 0 0 45 38 43 32 0 0 0 25 183 183

9 Fernandez Andres, Saul 0 0 0 0 21 25 0 0 27 30 0 38 40 181 181

10 Zuloaga Anduiza, Carlos 0 36 0 0 0 28 40 38 0 0 0 0 38 180 180

11 Gonzalez Gonzalez, Carlos Alfonso 0 35 0 35 0 40 0 32 0 0 0 0 36 178 178

12 Jimenez Puerta, Enzo 0 0 0 33 43 0 0 41 37 0 0 0 0 154 154

13 Marina Llanos, Teodoro 0 0 0 37 47 0 0 0 0 0 39 30 0 153 153

14 Abad Perez, Jose Ignacio 0 0 0 37 0 0 51 0 0 31 0 0 30 149 149

15 Palomar Molina, Jose Javier 0 0 0 40 38 37 0 0 32 0 0 0 0 147 147

16 Escosa Vicente-Cervera, Joaquin 0 0 0 0 0 42 41 33 28 0 0 0 0 144 144

17 Palacios Latorre, Jesus 0 0 31 34 0 0 0 35 36 0 0 0 0 136 136

18 Prado Aranguren, Gabriel 0 39 0 0 0 33 30 33 0 0 0 0 0 135 135

19 Puerta Ibañez, Jose Antonio 0 27 43 0 0 0 0 32 0 0 0 0 31 133 133

20 Marin Ruiz, Lorenzo 0 32 0 0 33 0 39 0 0 0 25 0 3 132 132

21 García Perez, Teodoro 0 0 0 29 0 0 27 0 0 25 23 0 27 131 131

22 Tello Bellosillo, Javier 0 35 0 0 52 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 125 125

23 Pereira Diez, Jose Guillermo 0 30 0 0 0 0 43 51 0 0 0 0 0 124 124

24 Gil Martinez, Alfonso 0 0 0 47 37 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 31 115 115

25 Marin Sanchez-Cuenca, Bruno 0 31 0 0 38 0 41 0 0 0 0 0 0 110 110

26 Zarza Goyenechea, Juan 0 32 0 0 35 0 43 0 0 0 0 0 0 110 110

27 Tello Bellosillo, Pedro Maria 0 36 0 0 28 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 91 91

28 Lopez Gutierrez, Igor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 52 0 36 0 88 88

29 Pascual de la Iglesia, Julian 0 0 0 25 0 0 0 0 0 30 31 0 0 86 86

30 Sala Navazo, Mario 0 40 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 37 0 80 80

31 Hernani Bengoa, Jaime 0 0 0 0 0 34 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70

32 Dodero de Solano, Javier 0 0 0 35 0 0 0 0 33 0 0 0 0 68 68

33 Vinuesa Hernandez, Angel 0 0 0 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 37 0 67 67

34 De Rioja Barrio, Francisco 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 37 30 0 0 67 67

35 Escribano Latorre, Gabriel 0 0 0 0 0 33 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 65 65

36 Garcia Garcia, Hugo 0 0 0 0 0 0 31 28 0 0 0 0 0 59 59

37 Sanchez Soria, Jesus C. 0 0 0 0 28 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 51 51

38 Pacheco Garcia, Rafael 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 45 0 0 0 45 45

39 Gonzalez Galan, Daniel 0 0 0 0 43 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 43 43

40 Ruiz Palacios, Antonio 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 39 0 0 0 0 0 39 39

41 Lazaro Alcantara, Jose Luis 0 0 0 0 0 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 38 38

42 Jimenez Caballero, Jose Antonio 0 0 0 0 37 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 37 37

43 de Fuentes Gallego, Luis Alberto 0 0 0 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 36 36

44 Garcia Izquierdo, Oscar Miguel 0 0 0 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 32

45 Mugarza Gomez, Tomas 0 0 0 0 0 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 31 31

46 Caballero Garcia, Adolfo 0 0 0 0 0 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 31 31

47 Blasco Garijo, Javier 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 31 0 0 0 31 31

48 Zapata Martinez, Ramon 0 0 0 0 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 25

49 Sanz Gil, Daniel 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 20

50 Aparicio Jimenez, Santiago 0 0 0 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 15

HÁNDICAP 2ª CATEGORÍA
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1 Martinez Rubio, Gloria 31 46 39 45 37 41 45 40 34 31 31 34 27 481 392

2 Alyón Dominguez, Carmen 27 40 0 0 37 33 36 37 47 40 29 0 46 372 372

3 Manzanares Sotillos, Pilar 39 0 0 0 34 37 37 38 0 32 39 36 23 315 315

4 Ramos Redondo, Fuencisla 35 24 0 35 36 36 54 0 32 0 0 33 0 285 285

5 Gonzalez Gonzalez, Piedad 0 43 31 29 32 50 0 43 0 33 0 0 24 285 285

6 Prado Aranguren, Ines 0 49 0 0 0 0 47 0 35 45 32 35 0 243 243

7 Garces Alonso, Esther 0 0 21 0 34 34 0 0 39 0 0 36 0 164 164

8 Prado Aranguren, Mercedes 0 0 0 0 0 30 37 36 0 0 0 31 24 158 158

9 Renta Alonso, Eva Maria 0 0 0 0 0 43 38 37 34 0 0 0 0 152 152

10 Labanda Delso, Milagros 0 0 0 38 0 0 0 48 41 0 0 24 0 151 151

11 Ruiz Zapatero, Maria del Mar 0 0 0 24 0 0 0 33 32 0 0 24 0 113 113

12 Lopez Perez, Sara 0 0 0 35 0 32 41 0 0 0 0 0 0 108 108

13 Perez Dapena, Marta 0 0 0 0 0 29 0 34 35 0 0 0 0 98 98

14 Oteo Viñaras, Maria Cristina 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 43 46 0 0 89 89

15 Sanchez Millan, Ana 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 45 0 0 0 0 34 79 79

16 Sanchez-Cuenca Gonzalez-Vallarin, Carlota 0 0 0 0 21 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 24 75 75

17 Recio Caballero, Amelia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 0 0 29 0 0 55 55

18 Garcia-Perrote Latorre, Elena 0 0 0 48 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 48 48

19 Lecanda Prado, Marta 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 0 0 0 0 0 40 40

20 Sanchez Millan, Maria Luisa 0 0 0 0 0 37 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 37 37

21 La Banda Hernandez, Beatriz 0 0 0 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 33

22 Solana Lopez, Almudena 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 0 0 0 32 32

23 Mafe Jimenez, Paula 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3

24 0

25 0

26 0

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

HÁNDICAP DAMAS


